TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM370828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gregory Brayman		01/28/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Riviera Imports LLC	
Street Address:	37-88 Review Avenue	
City:	Long Island City	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11101	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3365244	FEUDO ANTICO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128087897

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-808-7800

Email: trademarks@kelleydrye.com

Correspondent Name: Ilaria Maggioni

Address Line 1: Kelley Drye & Warren LLP

Address Line 2: 101 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ilaria Maggioni	
SIGNATURE:	/Ilaria Maggioni/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment Registration 3365244 FEUDO ANTICO#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Registration 3365244 FEUDO ANTICO#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Registration 3365244 FEUDO ANTICO#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005717 FRAME: 0974 900351967

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Gregory Brayman, an individual with an address at 150 Birch Drive, East Hills, NY 11576

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademark shown on the attached Schedule

(hereinafter referred to as the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Riviera Imports LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws

of New York with a principal place of business located at 37-88 Review Avenue, Long Island City, NY 11101

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in,

to and under the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said Mark and the entire

business or portion thereof to which the Mark pertains;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to formalize said assignment and record same in the United States Patent

and Trademark Office and other registries as appropriate;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and

assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the Mark, together with the

goodwill of the business associated with the Mark, the entire business or portion thereof to which the Mark

pertains, and the applications and/or registrations thereof;

ASSIGNOR does also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark, the right to sue

for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns

or other legal representative;

NY01*Wagg*I%252912.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005717 FRAME: 0975 ASSIGNOR further authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record said assignment so as to show ownership of the Mark in the name of Riviera Imports LLC, the Assignee; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may reasonably be required to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the Mark and applications and/or registrations herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed this _____day of ______, 2016.

Gregory Brayman

By

On this <u>20</u> day of <u>Sazieta</u>, 2016, did appear Gregory Brayman who to me personally known, did depose and say that s/he is authorized to execute the foregoing instrument.

Notary Public

FICHARD AP

Pegestration #01KARD38212

Qualified is Westchester County

My Contribute Extres

January 18, 2016

Assignment Schedule - UNITED STATES

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
FEUDO ANTICO	3365244	January 8, 2008

NY01\Maggi\4252912.1

RECORDED: 01/28/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005717 FRAME: 0977